RESOLUTION 2148

Resolution Authorizing Issuance of Individual Procurement Cards

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana has the authority to enter into an agreement with the Bank of Montreal for purchasing cards.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Munster, Indiana that the Clerk-Treasurer are authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Bank of Montreal to secure Procurement Cards for each authorized employee of the municipality under such terms and conditions as approved by the Town Council. The Town Council authorizes the Municipality's Clerk-Treasurer to execute a p-Card program agreement on its behalf.

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned certifies that they are the duly elected, acting and qualified members of the Town of Munster Town Council; that the above and foregoing is a full, true and complete copy of the Resolution adopted by the Town of Munster Town Council on the 20th day of January, 2025, by a vote of _____ in favor and _____ opposed, and that said Resolution is now in full force and effect.

DATED this 20th day of January 2025.

George Shinkan, Town Council President

David Nellans, Town Council

Jonathan Petersen, Town Council

Joe Hofferth, Town Council Vice-President

Chuck Gardiner, Town Council

ATTEST

Wendy Mis, Clerk-Treasurer